TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor entity type and Assignee citizenship and address previously recorded on Reel 007281 Frame 0973. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essentra Plastics LLC		03/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essentra Components Limited	
Street Address:	Avebury House, 201-249 Avebury Boulevard	
City:	Milton Keynes	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK9 1AU	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3023796	REID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027471901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-747-1900

Email: alucas@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Anita Lucas

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-6801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Reid - Reg. No.3023796
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jesse A. Salen	
SIGNATURE:	/Jesse A. Salen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-7281-0973 - coversheets & assignment - reid, reg. no. 3023796#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7281-0973 - coversheets & assignment - reid, reg. no. 3023796#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-7281-0973 - coversheets & assignment - reid, reg. no. 3023796#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007559 FRAME: 0432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Essentra Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 3123 Station Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16510-6501 ("Assignor") and Essentra Components Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company located at Avebury House, 201-249 Avebury Boulevard, Milton Keyes, United Kingdom MK91AU, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark REID, together with the trademark registration therefore, Registration No. 3,023,796 (the "Trademark") as well as the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with, and symbolized by, the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), including all causes of action as may have accrued on or before the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States, to record the transfer of the registration for the Trademark to Assignee. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents seasonably necessary to effect this Assignment, or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
ESSENTRA PINASTICS LLC	ESSENTRA COMPONENTS LIMITED
By: 884D182BF55F409	By:
Name: Joan R. Burke	Name: Scott Fawcett
Title: President, Americas Components	Title: Managing Director Essentra Components
Date: 03/12/2021	Date: 09/03/2021

-1-SMRH:4830-9292-7454.1

RECORDED: 04/39/2022

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007559 FRAME: 0433**